
Car Driver Car Class Total O/A

1 Vini Cruz Peugeot 106 D 421.8 1

31 Michael Harrington Mazda MX5 D 424.2 2

32 Dick Lines VW Lupo D 431.6 3

29 Nigel Cook Mazda MX5 D 456.3 4

17 Neal Bateman Nissan Micra D 459.8 5

30 Alan Hall Mazda MX5 D 472.0 6

4 Nick Skuse Mini Cooper S D 473.9 7

2 Garth Collier Citroen Saxo VTR P 432.4 1

16 Stuart Delf Ford Fiesta P 438.3 2

9 Jordan Weavers Renault Clio 172 P 439.0 3

3 Jonathon Kavanagh Mini Cooper P 440.9 4

10 Oli Dennington-Price Hillman Imp Super P 446.4 5

21 Steve Baldwin Renault Clio P 446.5 6

11 Simon Hawken Nissan Micra P 457.9 7

28 Stuart W Delf Ford Fiesta P 473.6 8

23 Sarah Hawken Nissan Micra P 474.2 9

6 Lauren Theobald Peugeot 206 P 481.6 10

22 Simon Price Hillman Imp Super P 484.4 11

14 David Lewis Nissan Micra P 489.6 12

25 Scott Timperley Nissan Micra P 516.0 13

26 Jennifer Skuse Mini Cooper S P 528.8 14

7 Mick Beauchamp Nissan Micra P 534.2 15

13 Edward Timperley Nissan Micra P 541.4 16

15 Julie Skuse Mini Cooper S P 544.4 17

20 Ellen White VW Polo P 546.1 18

18 John Theobald Peugeot 206 P 558.2 19

19 Gill Beauchamp Nissan Micra P 623.2 20
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Car Driver Car Class Total O/A Sub Tot Sub Tot

D

1 Vini Cruz Peugeot 106 D 421.8 1 421.8 200.0 221.8 221.8

31 Michael Harrington Mazda MX5 D 424.2 2 424.2 201.6 222.6 222.6

32 Dick Lines VW Lupo D 431.6 3 431.6 208.5 223.1 223.1

29 Nigel Cook Mazda MX5 D 456.3 4 456.3 239.8 216.5 216.5

17 Neal Bateman Nissan Micra D 459.8 5 459.8 229.8 230.0 230.0

30 Alan Hall Mazda MX5 D 472.0 6 472.0 233.0 239.0 239.0

4 Nick Skuse Mini Cooper S D 473.9 7 473.9 231.2 242.7 242.7
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Car Driver Car Class Total O/A Sub Tot Sub Tot
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After Card 2

P

2 Garth Collier Citroen Saxo VTR P 432.4 1 432.4 211.8 220.6 220.6

16 Stuart Delf Ford Fiesta P 438.3 2 438.3 213.4 224.9 224.9

9 Jordan Weavers Renault Clio 172 P 439.0 3 439.0 215.5 223.5 223.5

3 Jonathon Kavanagh Mini Cooper P 440.9 4 440.9 216.1 224.8 224.8

10 Oli Dennington-Price Hillman Imp Super P 446.4 5 446.4 209.8 236.6 236.6

21 Steve Baldwin Renault Clio P 446.5 6 446.5 219.2 227.3 227.3

11 Simon Hawken Nissan Micra P 457.9 7 457.9 221.3 236.6 236.6

28 Stuart W Delf Ford Fiesta P 473.6 8 473.6 223.6 250.0 250.0

23 Sarah Hawken Nissan Micra P 474.2 9 474.2 230.2 244.0 244.0

6 Lauren Theobald Peugeot 206 P 481.6 10 481.6 243.8 237.8 237.8

22 Simon Price Hillman Imp Super P 484.4 11 484.4 245.6 238.8 238.8

14 David Lewis Nissan Micra P 489.6 12 489.6 245.9 243.7 243.7

25 Scott Timperley Nissan Micra P 516.0 13 516.0 256.9 259.1 259.1

26 Jennifer Skuse Mini Cooper S P 528.8 14 528.8 252.3 276.5 276.5

7 Mick Beauchamp Nissan Micra P 534.2 15 534.2 251.9 282.3 282.3

13 Edward Timperley Nissan Micra P 541.4 16 541.4 290.3 251.1 251.1

15 Julie Skuse Mini Cooper S P 544.4 17 544.4 271.5 272.9 272.9

20 Ellen White VW Polo P 546.1 18 546.1 267.7 278.4 278.4

18 John Theobald Peugeot 206 P 558.2 19 558.2 286.0 272.2 272.2

19 Gill Beauchamp Nissan Micra P 623.2 20 623.2 290.2 333.0 333.0



Car Driver Test WT Fault Cone Stop

4 Nick Skuse 4.3 1

7 Mick Beauchamp 2.1 WT

9 Jordan Weavers 3.3 1

11 Simon Hawken 1.1 1

13 Edward Timperley 2.1 WT

3.1 WT

3.3 WT

4.1 WT

4.2 WT

14 David Lewis 4.1 WT

16 Stuart Delf 2.2 1

4.2 1

17 Neal Bateman 3.3 1

18 John Theobald 1.3 WT

19 Gill Beauchamp 1.2 WT

2.3 WT

3.1 WT

20 Ellen White 3.1 1

22 Simon Price 3.1 WT

25 Scott Timperley 4.1 WT

4.2 1

29 Nigel Cook 3.3 WT

4.2 WT

30 Alan Hall 4.2 WT

31 Michael Harrington 1.2 1
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Car Driver Car Class Total

1 Vini Cruz Peugeot 106 D 421.8 1st

31 Michael Harrington Mazda MX5 D 424.2 2nd

32 Dick Lines VW Lupo D 431.6 3rd

2 Garth Collier Citroen Saxo VTR P 432.4 1st

16 Stuart Delf Ford Fiesta P 438.3 2nd

9 Jordan Weavers Renault Clio 172 P 439.0 3rd
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Car Driver Class Total 1.1 1.2 1.3 2.1 2.2 2.3 3.1 3.2 3.3 4.1 4.2 4.3 Car

1 Vini Cruz D 421.8 36.3 36.1 37.1 37.2 38.0 37.1 31.5 31.5 31.2 35.2 35.6 35.0 1

2 Garth Collier P 432.4 36.8 36.1 36.2 37.0 37.6 36.9 33.4 33.1 32.7 37.1 37.8 37.7 2

3 Jonathon Kavanagh P 440.9 36.9 37.6 37.0 38.7 37.1 37.5 33.6 34.9 34.5 38.1 37.5 37.5 3

4 Nick Skuse D 473.9 37.8 52.7 38.0 37.9 38.1 38.2 41.6 36.2 34.4 38.9 38.2 41.9 4

6 Lauren Theobald P 481.6 40.5 39.6 38.9 41.4 38.9 38.5 50.5 37.4 36.7 39.6 40.7 38.9 6

7 Mick Beauchamp P 534.2 45.2 46.0 44.2 57.0 44.2 45.7 43.8 43.0 38.2 43.8 42.0 41.1 7

9 Jordan Weavers P 439.0 36.9 36.3 36.9 38.2 38.0 37.2 34.2 33.7 38.3 37.6 36.6 35.1 9

10 Oli Dennington-Price P 446.4 38.5 39.0 37.9 40.4 40.2 40.6 34.1 32.7 31.2 38.6 37.2 36.0 10

11 Simon Hawken P 457.9 43.7 39.3 37.5 38.8 38.7 38.6 34.6 34.3 33.6 43.9 38.2 36.7 11

13 Edward Timperley P 541.4 38.8 37.6 36.1 57.0 37.4 44.2 53.4 35.1 51.2 56.1 56.4 38.1 13

14 David Lewis P 489.6 41.1 46.8 38.4 40.0 38.5 38.9 39.0 36.3 36.1 56.1 39.2 39.2 14

15 Julie Skuse P 544.4 46.3 46.2 47.0 46.1 44.8 42.5 49.9 44.1 41.9 48.5 44.0 43.1 15

16 Stuart Delf P 438.3 36.0 37.3 35.9 37.1 42.4 36.2 33.7 32.7 33.2 36.1 42.3 35.4 16

17 Neal Bateman D 459.8 37.2 38.5 38.3 39.7 38.0 38.3 34.4 40.4 39.5 39.3 38.5 37.7 17

18 John Theobald P 558.2 45.2 41.7 55.9 44.5 42.7 42.2 50.1 45.8 42.0 47.6 56.2 44.3 18

19 Gill Beauchamp P 623.2 56.0 56.1 53.3 57.0 54.4 56.2 53.4 45.7 44.9 50.8 49.0 46.4 19

20 Ellen White P 546.1 48.7 46.0 45.7 49.8 44.3 43.9 48.7 42.7 43.3 45.5 44.6 42.9 20

21 Steve Baldwin P 446.5 38.1 37.4 38.4 37.9 37.5 38.0 35.8 34.4 35.9 38.7 38.3 36.1 21

22 Simon Price P 484.4 38.6 38.5 39.0 42.1 39.6 41.0 53.4 36.7 34.0 38.7 37.9 44.9 22

23 Sarah Hawken P 474.2 41.7 40.1 39.9 41.2 40.8 40.3 37.1 37.3 35.0 40.6 40.6 39.6 23

25 Scott Timperley P 516.0 47.7 40.0 41.4 45.6 42.4 42.0 41.4 37.1 38.0 56.1 45.1 39.2 25

26 Jennifer Skuse P 528.8 53.0 45.8 43.1 50.1 42.9 41.6 45.6 46.2 37.1 42.1 40.8 40.5 26

28 Stuart W Delf P 473.6 47.9 41.8 39.5 43.0 39.7 38.1 36.8 33.8 42.0 37.9 36.4 36.7 28

29 Nigel Cook D 456.3 36.1 35.4 35.5 37.7 35.4 36.4 32.6 31.2 51.2 35.8 53.5 35.5 29

30 Alan Hall D 472.0 40.0 38.4 38.9 39.6 42.9 39.2 35.3 35.3 33.4 39.1 53.5 36.4 30

31 Michael Harrington D 424.2 35.1 47.0 34.9 34.9 34.8 35.9 31.1 34.7 33.3 33.7 33.5 35.3 31

32 Dick Lines D 431.6 37.7 36.6 37.5 37.3 37.7 36.3 32.8 33.9 32.4 37.1 36.1 36.2 32
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1.1 1.2 1.3 2.1 2.2 2.3

D 35.1 31 35.4 29 34.9 31 34.9 31 34.8 31 35.9 31

P 36.0 16 36.1 2 35.9 16 37.0 2 37.1 3 36.2 16

3.1 3.2 3.3 4.1 4.2 4.3

D 31.1 31 31.2 29 31.2 1 33.7 31 33.5 31 35.0 1

P 33.4 2 32.7 10 31.2 10 36.1 16 36.4 28 35.1 9
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Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop Car

1 Vini Cruz WSMC Peugeot 106 D 36.34 36.18 37.18 1

2 Garth Collier SCCON Citroen Saxo VTR P 36.89 36.18 36.20 2

3 Jonathon Kavanagh WSMC Mini Cooper P 36.96 37.68 37.00 3

4 Nick Skuse ECMC / CMC Mini Cooper S D 37.83 52.76 38.00 4

6 Lauren Theobald WSMC Peugeot 206 P 40.53 39.60 38.90 6

7 Mick Beauchamp SCCoN Nissan Micra P 45.24 46.09 44.20 7

9 Jordan Weavers SCCON Renault Clio 172 P 36.93 36.30 36.90 9

10 Oli Dennington-Price SCCON Hillman Imp Super P 38.58 39.04 37.90 10

11 Simon Hawken SCCoN Nissan Micra P 38.75 1 39.30 37.50 11

13 Edward Timperley SCCoN Nissan Micra P 38.80 37.66 36.10 13

14 David Lewis WSMC Nissan Micra P 41.19 46.89 38.40 14

15 Julie Skuse ECMC / CMC Mini Cooper S P 46.35 46.27 47.00 15

16 Stuart Delf SCCoN Ford Fiesta P 36.04 37.33 35.90 16

17 Neal Bateman HCAAC Nissan Micra D 37.22 38.53 38.30 17

18 John Theobald WSMC Peugeot 206 P 45.29 41.76 WT 61.00 18

19 Gill Beauchamp KLDMC Nissan Micra P 57.77 WT 52.94 53.30 19

20 Ellen White CMC VW Polo P 48.76 46.06 45.70 20

21 Steve Baldwin SCCON Renault Clio P 38.12 37.42 38.40 21

22 Simon Price SCCoN Hillman Imp Super P 38.61 38.55 39.00 22

23 Sarah Hawken SCCoN Nissan Micra P 41.74 40.10 39.90 23

25 Scott Timperley SCCoN Nissan Micra P 47.75 40.06 41.40 25

26 Jennifer Skuse ECMC / CMC Mini Cooper S P 53.06 45.85 43.10 26

28 Stuart W Delf SCCoN Ford Fiesta P 47.92 41.89 39.50 28

29 Nigel Cook SCCoN Mazda MX5 D 36.16 35.46 35.50 29

30 Alan Hall ECMC Mazda MX5 D 40.01 38.49 38.90 30

31 Michael Harrington WSMC Mazda MX5 D 35.16 42.04 1 34.90 31

32 Dick Lines SCCoN / WSMC VW Lupo D 37.72 36.63 37.50 32

1.1 1.2 1.3
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Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop Car

1 Vini Cruz WSMC Peugeot 106 D 37.20 38.00 37.10 1

2 Garth Collier SCCON Citroen Saxo VTR P 37.00 37.60 36.90 2

3 Jonathon Kavanagh WSMC Mini Cooper P 38.70 37.10 37.50 3

4 Nick Skuse ECMC / CMC Mini Cooper S D 37.90 38.10 38.20 4

6 Lauren Theobald WSMC Peugeot 206 P 41.40 38.90 38.50 6

7 Mick Beauchamp SCCoN Nissan Micra P WT 55.60 44.20 45.70 7

9 Jordan Weavers SCCON Renault Clio 172 P 38.20 38.00 37.20 9

10 Oli Dennington-Price SCCON Hillman Imp Super P 40.40 40.20 40.60 10

11 Simon Hawken SCCoN Nissan Micra P 38.80 38.70 38.60 11

13 Edward Timperley SCCoN Nissan Micra P WT 39.70 37.40 44.20 13

14 David Lewis WSMC Nissan Micra P 40.00 38.50 38.90 14

15 Julie Skuse ECMC / CMC Mini Cooper S P 46.10 44.80 42.50 15

16 Stuart Delf SCCoN Ford Fiesta P 37.10 37.40 1 36.20 16

17 Neal Bateman HCAAC Nissan Micra D 39.70 38.00 38.30 17

18 John Theobald WSMC Peugeot 206 P 44.50 42.70 42.20 18

19 Gill Beauchamp KLDMC Nissan Micra P 66.30 54.40 WT 53.20 19

20 Ellen White CMC VW Polo P 49.80 44.30 43.90 20

21 Steve Baldwin SCCON Renault Clio P 37.90 37.50 38.00 21

22 Simon Price SCCoN Hillman Imp Super P 42.10 39.60 41.00 22

23 Sarah Hawken SCCoN Nissan Micra P 41.20 40.80 40.30 23

25 Scott Timperley SCCoN Nissan Micra P 45.60 42.40 42.00 25

26 Jennifer Skuse ECMC / CMC Mini Cooper S P 50.10 42.90 41.60 26

28 Stuart W Delf SCCoN Ford Fiesta P 43.00 39.70 38.10 28

29 Nigel Cook SCCoN Mazda MX5 D 37.70 35.40 36.40 29

30 Alan Hall ECMC Mazda MX5 D 39.60 42.90 39.20 30

31 Michael Harrington WSMC Mazda MX5 D 34.90 34.80 35.90 31

32 Dick Lines SCCoN / WSMC VW Lupo D 37.30 37.70 36.30 32

2.1 2.2 2.3

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Snetterton Tarmac PCA

Saturday 30th October 2021



Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop Car

1 Vini Cruz WSMC Peugeot 106 D 31.50 31.50 31.20 1

2 Garth Collier SCCON Citroen Saxo VTR P 33.40 33.10 32.70 2

3 Jonathon Kavanagh WSMC Mini Cooper P 33.60 34.90 34.50 3

4 Nick Skuse ECMC / CMC Mini Cooper S D 41.60 36.20 34.40 4

6 Lauren Theobald WSMC Peugeot 206 P 50.50 37.40 36.70 6

7 Mick Beauchamp SCCoN Nissan Micra P 43.80 43.00 38.20 7

9 Jordan Weavers SCCON Renault Clio 172 P 34.20 33.70 33.30 1 9

10 Oli Dennington-Price SCCON Hillman Imp Super P 34.10 32.70 31.20 10

11 Simon Hawken SCCoN Nissan Micra P 34.60 34.30 33.60 11

13 Edward Timperley SCCoN Nissan Micra P WT 31.60 35.10 WT 34.40 13

14 David Lewis WSMC Nissan Micra P 39.00 36.30 36.10 14

15 Julie Skuse ECMC / CMC Mini Cooper S P 49.90 44.10 41.90 15

16 Stuart Delf SCCoN Ford Fiesta P 33.70 32.70 33.20 16

17 Neal Bateman HCAAC Nissan Micra D 34.40 40.40 34.50 1 17

18 John Theobald WSMC Peugeot 206 P 50.10 45.80 42.00 18

19 Gill Beauchamp KLDMC Nissan Micra P WT 59.90 45.70 44.90 19

20 Ellen White CMC VW Polo P 43.70 1 42.70 43.30 20

21 Steve Baldwin SCCON Renault Clio P 35.80 34.40 35.90 21

22 Simon Price SCCoN Hillman Imp Super P WT 37.30 36.70 34.00 22

23 Sarah Hawken SCCoN Nissan Micra P 37.10 37.30 35.00 23

25 Scott Timperley SCCoN Nissan Micra P 41.40 37.10 38.00 25

26 Jennifer Skuse ECMC / CMC Mini Cooper S P 45.60 46.20 37.10 26

28 Stuart W Delf SCCoN Ford Fiesta P 36.80 33.80 42.00 28

29 Nigel Cook SCCoN Mazda MX5 D 32.60 31.20 WT 33.00 29

30 Alan Hall ECMC Mazda MX5 D 35.30 35.30 33.40 30

31 Michael Harrington WSMC Mazda MX5 D 31.10 34.70 33.30 31

32 Dick Lines SCCoN / WSMC VW Lupo D 32.80 33.90 32.40 32

3.1 3.2 3.3
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Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop Car

1 Vini Cruz WSMC Peugeot 106 D 35.20 35.60 35.00 1

2 Garth Collier SCCON Citroen Saxo VTR P 37.10 37.80 37.70 2

3 Jonathon Kavanagh WSMC Mini Cooper P 38.10 37.50 37.50 3

4 Nick Skuse ECMC / CMC Mini Cooper S D 38.90 38.20 36.90 1 4

6 Lauren Theobald WSMC Peugeot 206 P 39.60 40.70 38.90 6

7 Mick Beauchamp SCCoN Nissan Micra P 43.80 42.00 41.10 7

9 Jordan Weavers SCCON Renault Clio 172 P 37.60 36.60 35.10 9

10 Oli Dennington-Price SCCON Hillman Imp Super P 38.60 37.20 36.00 10

11 Simon Hawken SCCoN Nissan Micra P 43.90 38.20 36.70 11

13 Edward Timperley SCCoN Nissan Micra P WT 47.10 WT 41.40 38.10 13

14 David Lewis WSMC Nissan Micra P WT 39.80 39.20 39.20 14

15 Julie Skuse ECMC / CMC Mini Cooper S P 48.50 44.00 43.10 15

16 Stuart Delf SCCoN Ford Fiesta P 36.10 37.30 1 35.40 16

17 Neal Bateman HCAAC Nissan Micra D 39.30 38.50 37.70 17

18 John Theobald WSMC Peugeot 206 P 47.60 56.20 44.30 18

19 Gill Beauchamp KLDMC Nissan Micra P 50.80 49.00 46.40 19

20 Ellen White CMC VW Polo P 45.50 44.60 42.90 20

21 Steve Baldwin SCCON Renault Clio P 38.70 38.30 36.10 21

22 Simon Price SCCoN Hillman Imp Super P 38.70 37.90 44.90 22

23 Sarah Hawken SCCoN Nissan Micra P 40.60 40.60 39.60 23

25 Scott Timperley SCCoN Nissan Micra P WT 39.30 40.10 1 39.20 25

26 Jennifer Skuse ECMC / CMC Mini Cooper S P 42.10 40.80 40.50 26

28 Stuart W Delf SCCoN Ford Fiesta P 37.90 36.40 36.70 28

29 Nigel Cook SCCoN Mazda MX5 D 35.80 WT 39.40 35.50 29

30 Alan Hall ECMC Mazda MX5 D 39.10 WT 36.70 36.40 30

31 Michael Harrington WSMC Mazda MX5 D 33.70 33.50 35.30 31

32 Dick Lines SCCoN / WSMC VW Lupo D 37.10 36.10 36.20 32

4.1 4.2 4.3
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